South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:00:50 am

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*3223 (Rat #0042, Act #0031 of 2013) General Bill, By White
Summary: Legislative Printing, Information, and Technology Systems

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 1-11-55, AS AMENDED, 1-11-425, 1-23-120, AS AMENDED, 2-1-230, 2-3-75, 2-13-60,
2-13-180, 2-13-190, AS AMENDED, 2-13-200, 2-13-210, 11-35-310, 11-53-20, AND 29-6-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH
CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, TO THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE PRINTING, INFORMATION
AND TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS (LPITS), SO AS TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THIS OFFICE TO THE LEGISLATIVE
SERVICES AGENCY (LSA). - ratified title

01/08/13
01/08/13
04/18/13
04/23/13
04/24/13
04/24/13
04/25/13
04/25/13
04/25/13
05/08/13
05/13/13
05/13/13
05/14/13
05/15/13
05/21/13
05/23/13
05/28/13

House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 132)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 132)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 90)

Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 90)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 30)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Finance

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)

Ratified R 42

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/21/13

Act No. 31

Page 1 of 1



