

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H'3223 (Rat #0042, Act #0031 of 2013) General Bill, By White

Summary: Legislative Printing, Information, and Technology Systems

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 1-11-55, AS AMENDED, 1-11-425, 1-23-120, AS AMENDED, 2-1-230, 2-3-75, 2-13-60, 2-13-180, 2-13-190, AS AMENDED, 2-13-200, 2-13-210, 11-35-310, 11-53-20, AND 29-6-250, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, TO THE OFFICE OF LEGISLATIVE PRINTING, INFORMATION AND TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS (LPITS), SO AS TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THIS OFFICE TO THE LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY (LSA). - ratified title

01/08/13	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 132)
01/08/13	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 132)
04/18/13	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 14)
04/23/13		Scrivener's error corrected
04/24/13	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 90)
04/24/13	House	Roll call Yeas-96 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 90)
04/25/13	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 30)
04/25/13	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 6)
04/25/13	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 6)
05/08/13	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance
05/13/13	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/13/13	Senate	Roll call Ayes-35 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/14/13	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/15/13		Ratified R 42
05/21/13		Signed By Governor
05/23/13		Effective date 05/21/13
05/28/13		Act No. 31